


The 11th workshop of the APS Topical Group on Hadronic Physics / Program

Friday, March 14, 2025

The 11th workshop of the APS Topical Group on Hadronic Physics

Friday, March 14, 2025

Parallel Session - Room 2: Hadrons I (2:00 PM - 3:40 PM)

time
2:00 PM
2:25PM

2:50 PM
3:15PM

[id] title
[95] Recent results on hadronic spectroscopy at BESIII

[39] Lambda(1405) reconstruction in $\Sigma”™0\pi*0$ decay channel with
HADES detector

[119] A(1405) and A(1520) Line Shape Studies using GlueX Phase | Data

[107] Study of superfast quarks using Jefferson Lab 11 GeV data

Parallel Session - Room 2: Hadrons II (4:10 PM - 5:50 PM)

time
4:10 PM
4:35 PM

5:00 PM
5:25PM

[id] title
[65] Three-body amplitudes for the analysis of lattice data and experiment

[103] Electroproduction of Cascade Hyperons using CLAS12 at Jefferson
Lab

[93] Refined Simulations of Double Pion Electroproduction for CLAS22

[62] The CEBAF Experimental Program and Possible Future Upgrades

Page 1

presenter
JACKSON, Joshua

WLADYSZEWSKA, Anna

KALICY, Greg

Mr MORAN, sebastian

presenter
DORING, Michael

GUALTIERI, Bianca

OSMOND, Alexis

Dr HIGINBOTHAM, Douglas



The 11th workshop of the APS Topical Group on Hadronic Physics / Program

Saturday, March 15, 2025

Parallel Session - Room 2: Hadrons III (2:00 PM - 3:40 PM)

time
2:00 PM

2:25PM

2:50PM
3:15PM

[id] title

[100] Search for Axion-Like-Particles in $\eta$ meson decays with the
HADES Detector

[74] Resolving the X17 Anomaly with the PRad Spectrometer at Jefferson
Lab

[89] Symmetry of vacuum observed in meson-nucleus bound systems

[121] Measuring the Unfavored to Favored Pion Fragmentation Function
Ratio off of the Deuteron with CLAS12

Parallel Session - Room 2: Hadrons IV (4:10 PM - 5:50 PM)

time

4:10 PM
4:35PM
5:00 PM

5:25PM

[id] title
[92] Light meson spectroscopy: experimental status
[72] JLab Eta Factory

[29] Pion vector form factor across spacelike and timelike regions from
lattice QCD

[55] Recent and future experiments exploring Nucleon-to-Delta transition
form factors at Jefferson Lab

Page 2

Saturday, March 15, 2025

presenter

ZIELINSKI, Marcin

HAGUE, Tyler

ITAHASHI, Kenta

PHELAN, Jason

presenter
FILIPPI, Alessandra
Prof. GAN, Liping

ORTEGA-GAMA, Felipe

PAOLONE, Michael



The 11th workshop of the APS Topical Group on Hadronic Physics / Program

Sunday, March 16, 2025

Parallel Session - Room 2: J/Psi production (9:00 AM - 10:40 AM)

time [id] title
9:00 AM ' [96] J/psi photoproduction near threshold in CLAS12

9:25AM  [5] J/y Near-threshold Photoproduction on the Proton and Neutron at
CLAS12

9:50 AM  [51] SpinQuest J/$\psi$ TSSA Study via Newly-built Polarized Target
Assembly at Fermilab

10:15 AM [61] Machine Learning approach to determine the transverse single spin

assymetry in J/ production in SpinQuest experiment

Parallel Session - Room 2: Gravitational Form Factors (11:00 AM - 12:40 PM)

time [id] title

11:00 AM [117] thd

11:25 AM [28] Gravitational Form Factors in GPD Models
11:50 AM [46] Gravitational Form Factors in Holographic QCD
12:15PM [118] thc

Page 3

Sunday, March 16, 2025

presenter
TENORIO PITA, Mariana

TYSON, Richard

ANSARI, Vaniya

Dr KURUPPU, Chatura

presenter
ELOUADRHIRI, Latifa
GUO, Yuxun

Dr MAMO, Kiminad



