The 11th workshop of the APS Topical Group on Hadronic Physics

Friday, March 14, 2025

Parallel Session - Room 2: Hadrons I (2:00 PM - 3:40 PM)

time	[id] title	presenter
2:00 PM	[95] Recent results on hadronic spectroscopy at BESIII	JACKSON, Joshua
2:25 PM	[39] Lambda(1405) reconstruction in \$\Sigma^0\pi^0\$ decay channel with HADES detector	WŁADYSZEWSKA, Anna
2:50 PM	[119] $\Lambda(1405)$ and $\Lambda(1520)$ Line Shape Studies using GlueX Phase I Data	KALICY, Greg
3:15 PM	[107] Study of superfast quarks using Jefferson Lab 11 GeV data	Mr MORAN, sebastian

Parallel Session - Room 2: Hadrons II (4:10 PM - 5:50 PM)

time	[id] title	presenter
4:10 PM	[65] Three-body amplitudes for the analysis of lattice data and experiment	DORING, Michael
4:35 PM	[103] Electroproduction of Cascade Hyperons using CLAS12 at Jefferson Lab	GUALTIERI, Bianca
5:00 PM	[93] Refined Simulations of Double Pion Electroproduction for CLAS22	OSMOND, Alexis
5:25 PM	[62] The CEBAF Experimental Program and Possible Future Upgrades	Dr HIGINBOTHAM, Douglas

Saturday, March 15, 2025

Parallel Session - Room 2: Hadrons III (2:00 PM - 3:40 PM)

time	[id] title	presenter
2:00 PM	[100] Search for Axion-Like-Particles in \$\eta\$ meson decays with the HADES Detector	ZIELINSKI, Marcin
2:25 PM	[74] Resolving the X17 Anomaly with the PRad Spectrometer at Jefferson Lab	HAGUE, Tyler
2:50 PM	[89] Symmetry of vacuum observed in meson-nucleus bound systems	ITAHASHI, Kenta
3:15 PM	[121] Measuring the Unfavored to Favored Pion Fragmentation Function Ratio off of the Deuteron with CLAS12	PHELAN, Jason

Parallel Session - Room 2: Hadrons IV (4:10 PM - 5:50 PM)

time	[id] title	presenter
4:10 PM	[92] Light meson spectroscopy: experimental status	FILIPPI, Alessandra
4:35 PM	[72] JLab Eta Factory	Prof. GAN, Liping
5:00 PM	[29] Pion vector form factor across spacelike and timelike regions from lattice QCD	ORTEGA-GAMA, Felipe
5:25 PM	[55] Recent and future experiments exploring Nucleon-to-Delta transition form factors at Jefferson Lab	PAOLONE, Michael

Sunday, March 16, 2025

Parallel Session - Room 2: J/Psi production (9:00 AM - 10:40 AM)

time	[id] title	presenter
9:00 AM	[96] J/psi photoproduction near threshold in CLAS12	TENORIO PITA, Mariana
9:25 AM	[5] J/ψ Near-threshold Photoproduction on the Proton and Neutron at CLAS12	TYSON, Richard
9:50 AM	[51] SpinQuest J/\$\psi\$ TSSA Study via Newly-built Polarized Target Assembly at Fermilab	ANSARI, Vaniya
10:15 AM	[61] Machine Learning approach to determine the transverse single spin assymetry in J/ψ production in SpinQuest experiment	Dr KURUPPU, Chatura

Parallel Session - Room 2: Gravitational Form Factors (11:00 AM - 12:40 PM)

time	[id] title	presenter
11:00 AM	[117] tbd	ELOUADRHIRI, Latifa
11:25 AM	[28] Gravitational Form Factors in GPD Models	GUO, Yuxun
11:50 AM	[46] Gravitational Form Factors in Holographic QCD	Dr MAMO, Kiminad
12:15 PM	[118] tbc	